
2011 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2011)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 26-30   Home: 19-11   Away: 5-16   Neutral: 2-3   Big 12: 9-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

25 Lytle, Casey  . 3 0 1 56-56 193 27 58 10 1 1 16 73  . 3 7 8 22 7 31 1  . 3 8 7 3 7 11-20 122 3 2  . 9 8 4

18 Elgie, Zac  . 2 9 7 54-54 202 26 60 22 1 7 37 105  . 5 2 0 10 4 37 3  . 3 3 9 2 2 4-6 425 36 8  . 9 8 3

24 Marasco, Jake  . 2 8 6 53-52 182 27 52 9 2 2 23 71  . 3 9 0 17 4 36 6  . 3 6 0 0 2 1-4 30 51 8  . 9 1 0

 7 Waters, Jimmy  . 2 7 8 56-56 205 35 57 15 4 7 38 101  . 4 9 3 18 10 25 4  . 3 5 9 4 1 5-9 109 5 0 1.000

22 Eldredge, Ka'iana  . 2 6 8 49-48 157 20 42 13 2 1 26 62  . 3 9 5 15 4 46 1  . 3 4 3 2 4 2-4 93 95 10  . 9 4 9

12 Macias, Brandon  . 2 4 8 54-54 206 34 51 9 1 4 19 74  . 3 5 9 18 13 35 1  . 3 4 5 1 0 6-7 86 140 15  . 9 3 8

--------------------

39 Walz, T.J. 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 9 10 1  . 9 5 0

29 Dunnichay, Jacob  . 5 5 6 8-0 9 4 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 5 5 6 2 0 0 0  . 5 8 3 1 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

 8 Marciel, Wally  . 5 0 0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 19 2  . 9 3 1

 1 Kuntz, Kevin  . 3 5 0 31-20 60 18 21 1 0 0 8 22  . 3 6 7 20 3 4 2  . 5 2 4 1 5 5-7 32 39 2  . 9 7 3

 4 Stanfield, James  . 3 2 7 39-32 113 12 37 5 2 2 9 52  . 4 6 0 10 3 13 2  . 3 9 4 1 2 2-3 140 27 6  . 9 6 5

34 DeLeon, Alex  . 3 2 0 38-29 97 18 31 5 0 6 23 54  . 5 5 7 12 4 27 0  . 4 0 9 2 3 0-1 180 19 3  . 9 8 5

10 Dreiling, Jordan  . 2 8 4 40-17 67 9 19 1 1 0 14 22  . 3 2 8 14 4 5 2  . 4 2 5 2 1 7-8 24 30 6  . 9 0 0

 9 Tharp, Tucker  . 2 7 3 30-7 33 11 9 3 0 1 8 15  . 4 5 5 5 0 7 0  . 3 5 9 1 0 2-2 11 7 3  . 8 5 7

35 Manship, Chris  . 2 5 0 37-31 112 12 28 5 0 2 13 39  . 3 4 8 11 1 38 2  . 3 2 0 1 2 0-1 19 1 3  . 8 7 0

33 Hart, Taylor  . 2 2 2 8-0 9 5 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 4 0 2 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

31 Hougland, Thomas  . 2 0 0 7-0 10 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000

21 Brunansky, Jason  . 1 8 0 42-36 133 19 24 8 0 2 12 38  . 2 8 6 15 4 29 0  . 2 8 3 0 4 6-7 113 1 1  . 9 9 1

15 Brown, Jordan  . 1 5 8 28-12 57 8 9 0 2 1 8 16  . 2 8 1 6 3 11 1  . 2 7 3 0 1 2-2 29 2 2  . 9 3 9

 3 Ramirez, Carlo  . 1 2 5 7-0 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 2 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

27 Heitshusen, Scott  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 5 56 1857 286 510 107 16 36 257 757  . 4 0 8 199 65 350 25  . 3 6 1 21 34 53-81 1472 563 77  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 6 6 56 1863 286 495 102 17 34 264 733  . 3 9 3 200 82 365 24  . 3 5 8 27 44 61-85 1458 576 69  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (433), Opp (458). DPs turned - Team (36), Opp (40). CI - Team (2), Stanfield, J 1, DeLeon, A. 1, Opp (1). IBB -

Team (2), Waters, J. 1, Macias, B. 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Eldredge, K. 4, Brunansky, J 3, DeLeon, A. 2, Macias, B. 2,

Waters, J. 1, Brown, J. 1, Tharp, T. 1, Elgie, Z. 1, Lytle, C. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

55 Poppe, Tanner  3 . 6 6 3-6 14 13 0 0/0 1 71.1 71 45 29 35 47 9 2 7  . 2 6 3 7 12 1 4 8

39 Walz, T.J.  3 . 9 7 6-5 15 14 1 0/0 0 90.2 83 49 40 31 85 21 5 5  . 2 4 1 8 10 0 3 5

23 Cox, Alex  4 . 5 3 4-4 15 12 0 0/2 0 59.2 68 33 30 20 30 12 0 4  . 2 9 3 1 15 0 3 7

11 Taylor, Thomas  4 . 7 4 5-3 18 8 0 0/1 0 57.0 68 33 30 13 54 16 2 2  . 3 0 4 2 11 0 4 5

--------------------

20 Mansfield, Nolan  2 . 0 1 0-1 14 0 0 0/1 0 22.1 21 9 5 9 14 3 1 1  . 2 5 6 1 2 1 1 1

19 Duncan, Frank  3 . 0 9 0-3 24 0 0 0/1 2 46.2 43 24 16 24 35 9 1 0  . 2 5 6 2 11 1 3 5

45 Murray, Colton  3 . 7 9 3-4 20 2 0 0/0 7 40.1 36 22 17 15 33 4 1 4  . 2 4 2 2 6 0 3 5

27 Heitshusen, Scott  4 . 2 4 0-1 17 0 0 0/0 0 17.0 16 8 8 11 11 3 0 1  . 2 8 1 1 3 0 1 4

 8 Marciel, Wally  4 . 6 4 5-3 23 7 0 0/0 0 54.1 59 32 28 25 34 11 2 7  . 2 8 1 4 4 0 3 3

32 Jakubov, Jordan  5 . 4 0 0-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 16.2 11 12 10 7 8 7 1 1  . 1 9 0 1 3 0 1 1

44 Kohorst, Matt  7 . 8 8 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 8.0 8 9 7 3 9 2 1 2  . 2 3 5 1 1 0 1 0

17 Smith, Tyler  9 . 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 0/1 0 4.0 4 4 4 3 2 1 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 4 0 0 0

 5 Murray, Conner 10.80 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 7 6 4 4 3 4 1 0  . 4 3 8 1 0 1 0 0

Totals  4 . 1 8 26-30 56 56 1 2/2 10 491.1 495 286 228 200 365 102 17 34  . 2 6 6 31 82 4 27 44

Opponents  4 . 3 5 30-26 56 56 3 3/3 7 486.0 510 286 235 199 350 107 16 36  . 2 7 5 42 65 5 21 34

PB - Team (10), Stanfield, J 4, DeLeon, A. 3, Eldredge, K. 3, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (10), Poppe, T. 3, Cox, A. 2, Duncan,

F. 2, Jakubov, J. 1, Marciel, W. 1, Mansfield, N 1, Opp (16). SBA/ATT - DeLeon, A. (31-39), Stanfield, J (26-36), Walz, T.

(8-13), Poppe, T. (6-11), Marciel, W. (7-10), Cox, A. (8-9), Taylor, T. (7-9), Murray, C. (8-9), Duncan, F. (7-8), Mansfield,

N (4-6), Heitshusen (3-6), Eldredge, K. (4-5), Jakubov, J. (1-2), Murray, Con. (2-2).



2011 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2011)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 7 Waters, Jimmy 114 109 5 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

55 Poppe, Tanner 24 3 21 0 1.000 1 6 5  . 5 4 5 0 0

23 Cox, Alex 16 2 14 0 1.000 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

11 Taylor, Thomas 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

31 Hougland, Thomas 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Heitshusen, Scott 8 0 8 0 1.000 1 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

32 Jakubov, Jordan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 3 Ramirez, Carlo 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Hart, Taylor 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Murray, Conner 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

44 Kohorst, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Brunansky, Jason 115 113 1 1  . 9 9 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 DeLeon, Alex 202 180 19 3  . 9 8 5 2 31 8  . 7 9 5 3 1

25 Lytle, Casey 127 122 3 2  . 9 8 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Elgie, Zac 469 425 36 8  . 9 8 3 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Kuntz, Kevin 73 32 39 2  . 9 7 3 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Stanfield, James 173 140 27 6  . 9 6 5 3 26 10  . 7 2 2 4 1

39 Walz, T.J. 20 9 10 1  . 9 5 0 0 8 5  . 6 1 5 0 0

22 Eldredge, Ka'iana 198 93 95 10  . 9 4 9 16 4 1  . 8 0 0 3 0

19 Duncan, Frank 18 7 10 1  . 9 4 4 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

15 Brown, Jordan 33 29 2 2  . 9 3 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Macias, Brandon 241 86 140 15  . 9 3 8 27 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Marciel, Wally 29 8 19 2  . 9 3 1 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

24 Marasco, Jake 89 30 51 8  . 9 1 0 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Dreiling, Jordan 60 24 30 6  . 9 0 0 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

45 Murray, Colton 9 4 4 1  . 8 8 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

35 Manship, Chris 23 19 1 3  . 8 7 0 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Tharp, Tucker 21 11 7 3  . 8 5 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Mansfield, Nolan 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

17 Smith, Tyler 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Dunnichay, Jacob 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2112 1472 563 77  . 9 6 4 36 61 24  . 7 1 8 10 2

Opponents 2103 1458 576 69  . 9 6 7 40 53 28  . 6 5 4 11 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


